
Cookstown Motor Club Navigation Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd -  25 March 2022

No Clas Driver CoDriver TC

A
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TC 
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7

TC 
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Test 2 Sub1 No

2 1 John Henderson Clifford Auld 2 85 t 2 30 dv 7 100 t 226 2

3 1 Daniel Hamill Ashley Boulton 1 85 t 30 dv 2 87 205 3

4 1 Tim McKie Gavin Millington 1 85 t 8 4 100 t 198 4

5 1 John Henderson Michael McElwee 72 10 3 1 100 t 186 5

6 3 Harry Barr Malcolm McQueen 66 3 30 dv 82 181 6

7 3 Neil Fletcher Rodney McCready 1 63 6 30 dv 100 t 200 7

9 3 Hayes Robinson Keith Hall 85 t 23 wa 9 99 216 9

10 3 Mark ThompsonKyle Thompson 81 30 nc 5 74 190 10

11 3 Gary Milligan Vicki Milligan 2 e 85 t 1 11 18 100 t 217 11

12 3 Harold McClellandNeil Rodgers 6 e 85 t 30 dv 6 e 100 t 227 12

14 3 Chris Nelson Colin Hazelton 2 e 54 3 2 86 147 14

15 4 Ryan McIvor Daniel Burns 62 2 87 151 15

16 4 Robin Cuddy Caleb Cuddy 61 15 wa 1 74 151 16

17 4 Stephen Newell Matthew Newell 72 30 dv 12 87 201 17

18 4 Robin Pitts Kim Hunter 66 15 wa 5 3 100 t 189 18

19 4 Robert Haslett Peter Haslett 67 1 70 138 19

20 4 Brian Drysdale Stephen Chapman 2 e 85 t 100 t 187 20

21 4 Trevor TurkingtonDavid Turkington 85 t 12 100 t 197 21

22 4 Martin McKernanJoe Elliot 4 30 dv 71 2 2 79 188 22
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Key

NAVIGATION:      e=Early    wa=Wrong Approach    wd=Wrong Departure      dv=Did Not Visit          nc=Not Complying with Route

SPECIAL TESTS:             b=Bogey     t=Target       x=Exclusion



Cookstown Motor Club Navigation Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd -  25 March 2022

No Clas Driver CoDriver TC 

F

TC G TC 

H

Test 3 Sub2 Total No

2 1 John Henderson Clifford Auld 1 8 100 t 9 235 2

3 1 Daniel Hamill Ashley Boulton 2 e 89 2 207 3

4 1 Tim McKie Gavin Millington 4 100 t 4 202 4

5 1 John Henderson Michael McElwee 3 2 85 5 191 5

6 3 Harry Barr Malcolm McQueen 2 4 e 70 6 187 6

7 3 Neil Fletcher Rodney McCready 15 wd 69 15 215 7

9 3 Hayes Robinson Keith Hall 3 79 3 219 9

10 3 Mark Thompson Kyle Thompson 14 1 71 15 205 10

11 3 Gary Milligan Vicki Milligan 9 2 e 100 t 11 228 11

12 3 Harold McClelland Neil Rodgers 100 t 0 227 12

14 3 Chris Nelson Colin Hazelton 2 3 70 5 152 14

15 4 Ryan McIvor Daniel Burns 64 0 151 15

16 4 Robin Cuddy Caleb Cuddy 75 0 151 16

17 4 Stephen Newell Matthew Newell 30 dv 100 t 30 231 17

18 4 Robin Pitts Kim Hunter 90 0 189 18

19 4 Robert Haslett Peter Haslett 1 68 1 139 19

20 4 Brian Drysdale Stephen Chapman 1 90 1 188 20

21 4 Trevor Turkington David Turkington 3 100 t 3 200 21

22 4 Martin McKernan Joe Elliot 7 1 69 8 196 22

No Clas Driver CoDriver TC 

F

TC G TC 

H

Test 3 Sub2 Total No

Key

NAVIGATION:      e=Early    wa=Wrong Approach    wd=Wrong Departure      dv=Did Not Visit          nc=Not Complying with Route

SPECIAL TESTS:             b=Bogey     t=Target       x=Exclusion



Cookstown Motor Club Navigation Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd -  25 March 2022

No Clas Driver CoDriver TCI TC 

J

pc 

2

pc 
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TC 

K

Test 4 TCL Sub4 Grand 

Total

OA CL No

2 1 John Henderson Clifford Auld 3 1 85 t 89 324 10 4 2

3 1 Daniel Hamill Ashley Boulton 2 64 66 273 4 1 3

4 1 Tim McKie Gavin Millington 2 85 t 87 289 8 3 4

5 1 John Henderson Michael McElwee 10 2 70 82 273 4 1 5

6 3 Harry Barr Malcolm McQueen 1 63 64 251 2 1 6

7 3 Neil Fletcher Rodney McCready 2 5 63 70 285 7 4 7

9 3 Hayes Robinson Keith Hall 65 65 284 6 3 9

10 3 Mark Thompson Kyle Thompson 63 63 268 3 2 10

11 3 Gary Milligan Vicki Milligan 30 dv 30 dv 30 dv 30 dv 85 t 205 433 11 6 11

12 3 Harold McClelland Neil Rodgers 2 e 5 85 t 92 319 9 5 12

14 3 Chris Nelson Colin Hazelton 5 61 66 218 1 14

15 4 Ryan McIvor Daniel Burns 63 63 214 3 15

16 4 Robin Cuddy Caleb Cuddy 2 e 60 62 213 2 16

17 4 Stephen Newell Matthew Newell 30 dv 30 dv 30 dv 30 dv 85 t 205 436 8 17

18 4 Robin Pitts Kim Hunter 8 e 73 81 270 4 18

19 4 Robert Haslett Peter Haslett 60 60 199 1 19

20 4 Brian Drysdale Stephen Chapman 1 85 86 274 5 20

21 4 Trevor Turkington David Turkington 6 e 3 85 7 94 294 7 21

22 4 Martin McKernan Joe Elliot 1 30 dv 2 62 95 291 6 22
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Key

NAVIGATION:      e=Early    wa=Wrong Approach    wd=Wrong Departure      dv=Did Not Visit          nc=Not Complying with Route

SPECIAL TESTS:             b=Bogey     t=Target       x=Exclusion



Cookstown Motor Club Navigation Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd -  25 March 2022

No Cla

s

Driver CoDriver Grand 
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o

No Clas Driver CoDriver Grand 

Total

Overa

ll

Class N

o

2 1 John Henderson Clifford Auld 324 10 4 2 1 John Henderson Clifford Auld 324 10 4

3 1 Daniel Hamill Ashley Boulton 273 4 1 3 1 Daniel Hamill Ashley Boulton 273 4 1

4 1 Tim McKie Gavin Millington 289 8 3 4 1 Tim McKie Gavin Millington 289 8 3

5 1 John Henderson Michael McElwee 273 4 1 5 1 John Henderson Michael McElwee 273 4 1

6 3 Harry Barr Malcolm McQueen 251 2 1 6 3 Harry Barr Malcolm McQueen 251 2 1

7 3 Neil Fletcher Rodney McCready 285 7 4 7 3 Neil Fletcher Rodney McCready 285 7 4

9 3 Hayes Robinson Keith Hall 284 6 3 9 3 Hayes Robinson Keith Hall 284 6 3

10 3 Mark Thompson Kyle Thompson 268 3 2 10 3 Mark Thompson Kyle Thompson 268 3 2

11 3 Gary Milligan Vicki Milligan 433 11 6 11 3 Gary Milligan Vicki Milligan 433 11 6

12 3 Harold McClelland Neil Rodgers 319 9 5 12 3 Harold McClelland Neil Rodgers 319 9 5

14 3 Chris Nelson Colin Hazelton 218 1 14 3 Chris Nelson Colin Hazelton 218 1

15 4 Ryan McIvor Daniel Burns 214 3 15 4 Ryan McIvor Daniel Burns 214 3

16 4 Robin Cuddy Caleb Cuddy 213 2 16 4 Robin Cuddy Caleb Cuddy 213 2

17 4 Stephen Newell Matthew Newell 436 8 17 4 Stephen Newell Matthew Newell 436 8

18 4 Robin Pitts Kim Hunter 270 4 18 4 Robin Pitts Kim Hunter 270 4

19 4 Robert Haslett Peter Haslett 199 1 19 4 Robert Haslett Peter Haslett 199 1

20 4 Brian Drysdale Stephen Chapman 274 5 20 4 Brian Drysdale Stephen Chapman 274 5

21 4 Trevor Turkington David Turkington 294 7 21 4 Trevor Turkington David Turkington 294 7

22 4 Martin McKernan Joe Elliot 291 6 22 4 Martin McKernan Joe Elliot 291 6

Key

NAVIGATION:      e=Early    wa=Wrong Approach    wd=Wrong Departure      dv=Did Not Visit          nc=Not Complying with Route

SPECIAL TESTS:             b=Bogey     t=Target       x=Exclusion



Cookstown Motor Club Navigation Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd -  25 March 2022

No Clas Driver CoDriver Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lanes 

Total

Rank N

o

2 1 John Henderson Clifford Auld 85 100 100 85 370 15

3 1 Daniel Hamill Ashley Boulton 85 87 89 64 325 9

4 1 Tim McKie Gavin Millington 85 100 100 85 370 15

5 1 John Henderson Michael McElwee 72 100 85 70 327 10

6 3 Harry Barr Malcolm McQueen 66 82 70 63 281 5

7 3 Neil Fletcher Rodney McCready 63 100 69 63 295 8

9 3 Hayes Robinson Keith Hall 85 99 79 65 328 11

10 3 Mark Thompson Kyle Thompson 81 74 71 63 289 7

11 3 Gary Milligan Vicki Milligan 85 100 100 85 370 15

12 3 Harold McClelland Neil Rodgers 85 100 100 85 370 15

14 3 Chris Nelson Colin Hazelton 54 86 70 61 271 3

15 4 Ryan McIvor Daniel Burns 62 87 64 63 276 4

16 4 Robin Cuddy Caleb Cuddy 61 74 75 60 270 2

17 4 Stephen Newell Matthew Newell 72 87 100 85 344 13

18 4 Robin Pitts Kim Hunter 66 100 90 73 329 12

19 4 Robert Haslett Peter Haslett 67 70 68 60 265 1

20 4 Brian Drysdale Stephen Chapman 85 100 90 85 360 14

21 4 Trevor Turkington David Turkington 85 100 100 85 370 15

22 4 Martin McKernan Joe Elliot 71 79 69 62 281 5

N

o

Key

NAVIGATION:      e=Early    wa=Wrong Approach    wd=Wrong Departure      dv=Did Not Visit          nc=Not Complying with Route

SPECIAL TESTS:             b=Bogey     t=Target       x=Exclusion


